TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kanebo Trinity Holdings, Ltd.		107/01/2007	JOINT STOCK COMPANY: JAPAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kracie Holdings, Ltd.
Street Address:	20-20, Kaigan 3-chome, Minato-ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	108-8080
Entity Type:	JOINT STOCK COMPANY: JAPAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	77057504	KRACIE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)403-3777

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-595-2270

Email: KOdedra@OdedraLaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kaushal R. Odedra

Address Line 1: 2020 Pennsylvania Ave, NW #152
Address Line 2: ODEDRA LAW OFFICE, PLLC

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 77057504 KRACIE

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004104 FRAME: 0201 OP \$40.00 77057504

900148647

Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kaushal Odedra				
Signature:	/KRO/				
Date:	11/26/2009				
Total Attachments: 4 source=TMPF#page1.tif source=TMPF#page2.tif source=TMPF#page3.tif source=TMPF#page4.tif					

DECLARATION

I, Shuichi KUSAMA of 6-7, Kanda Kajicho 3-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan do solemnly and sincerely declare that I well understand the Japanese language and English language and the attached English version is partial, true and faithful translation made by me of the attached Japanese document of CERTIFIED COPY OF COMPANY REGISTER of Kracie Holdings, Ltd. issued by Tokyo Legal Affairs.

And I made this solemn declaration conscientiously believing the same to be true.

2nd day of July, 2008

Shuichi KUSAMA

Shide he

Yozo Tamura
Tokyo Legai Affairs Bureau

NOTARY

1-0-4 KAJICHO CHIYODA KU
TOKYO JAPAN

CERTIFIED COPY OF COMPANY REGISTER 20-20, Kaigan 3-Chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan Kracie Holdings, Ltd. Corporate No.0104-01-061852

Firm Name: Kanebo Trinity Holdings, Ltd..

Kracie Holdings, Ltd.

Changed on July 1, 2007 Registered on July 2, 2007

Limited liability on debt:

Business was assigned to the company from Kanebo Kabushiki Kaisha, but the company is not responsibility of debt of Kanebo Kabushiki Kaisha.

Head Office: 20-20, Kaigan 3-Chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan

Method of Publication: Public Notice in official gazette

Way of a Public Notice in official gazette
(Changed on June 29, 2006, registered on July 13, 2006)

Date of incorporation: January 28, 2003

Recordal on Board of Directors- organized company:

Board of Directors- organized company

Recordal on Corporate controller organized company:

Corporate controller organized company

Recordal on Board of Auditors: organized company:

Board of Auditors: organized company

Established on June 29, 2006 and registered on July 13, 2006

Recordal on Audit accounts: organized company:

Audit accounts: organized company

Established on June 29, 2006 and registered on November 22, 2006

This is a certified copy of the Company Register

Dated this June 24, 2008 Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau Minato Branch Register: Hitoshi IGARASHI

Referebce No.Nu972838

* Under lined is deleted from the registrar record

履歷事項一部証明書

東京都港区海岸三丁目20番20号 クラシエホールディングス株式会社 会社法人等番号 0104~01~061852

商号	カネボウ・トリニティ・ホールディングス株式 会社			
	クラシエホールディングス株式会社	平成19年	7月	〕日変更
		平成19年	7月	2 日登記
商号譲渡人の債務 に関する免責	当会社は平成18年5月1日事業の譲渡を受けたが、譲渡会社であるカネボウ株式会社の債務について責に任じない。			
本 店	東京都港区海岸三丁目20番20号			
公告をする方法	官報に掲載してする。			
i	官報に掲載する方法により行う。		6月2	9日変更
		平成18年	7月1	3 日登記
会社成立の年月日	平成 15年 1月 28日			
取締役会設置会社 に関する事項	取締役会設置会社			
監査役設置会社に 関する事項	監查役設置会社		V	
監査役会設置会社 に関する事項	監查役会設置会社 平成 18年 6月29日設定	平成18年	7月1	3日登記
会計監査人設置会 社に関する事項	会計監査人設置会社 平成18年 6月29日設定	平成18年1	1月2	2日登記

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の一部であることを証明 した書面である。

> 平成20年 6月24日 東京法務局港出張所 登記官

五十嵐

RECORDED: 11/26/2009

整理番号 ヌ972838 * 下鉄のあるものは無道事項であることを示す。